

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14154 OF 2024

Jyotsna Vasant Oak and Ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Secretary, Ministry of Defence and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sahil Ray, for the Petitioner.

Ms. M.S. Bane AGP for State.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED: 5 DECEMBER 2024

---

P.C.

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Orders reserved.

Digitally  
signed by  
GANESH  
SUBHASH  
LOKHANDE  
Date:  
2024.12.11  
12:42:09  
+0530

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)