

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14154 OF 2024

Mrs. Jyotsna Vasant Oak & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Secretary, Ministry of Defence & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE: 07 MAY 2025.

P.C.

1. The record is 40 years old. Although by an earlier order we had adjourned the proceedings to pass final orders, a deeper scrutiny of the record requires a further hearing. However, as none appears for the petitioners, stand over to **18 June 2025**.

2. Let a proper reply affidavit be placed on record on or before the adjourned date of hearing. Copy of the same be also served on the advocate for the petitioners.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)