

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14154 OF 2024

Jyotsna Vasant Oak and Ors .. Petitioners
V/S.
Secretary, Ministry of Defence and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Salil Ray, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent No. 19 - State.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2026.04.09
18:14:10 +0530

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : 9th APRIL 2026.

PC:

1. In this petition, the affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 10, 11 and 13 is on record. The petitioners do not wish to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. List for further consideration on 24th April 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)