

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14154 OF 2024

Jyotsna Vasant Oak And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Secretary, Ministry Of Defence And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. SALIL RAY for Petitioner

Adv. Amol Joshi for Respondent No. 20

Adv. Tanu N. Bhatia AGP for Respondent Nos. 14 to 19

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)